
4
3
7
7

 
City Council 
Supplemental Report

From: Jonathan Lait, Planning & Development Services
Meeting Date: April 1, 2024

Item Number: 5
Report #:2403-2826

TITLE 
Approval of Contract Amendment Number 1 to Contract Number S24190818 with Integrated 
Design 360 in the Amount of $82,200 for a total not to exceed $132,200 and Extension of the 
Contract Term through December 30, 2024 for development of a “One Margin” Reach Code. 
CEQA Status: Exempt Under CEQA Guidelines Section 15308 Title Updated 

 
BACKGROUND  
To be consistent with the recommendation, the Staff Report title has been amended to: 

“Approval of Contract Amendment Number 1 to Contract Number S24190818 with Integrated 
Design 360 in the Amount of $82,200 for a total not to exceed $132,200 and Extension of the 
Contract Term through December 30, 2024 for development of a “One Margin” Reach Code. 
CEQA Status: Exempt Under CEQA Guidelines Section 15308”

APPROVED BY: 
Lauren Lai, CFO/Administrative Services Director


	Item 5 Supplemental Report

